FORM (Rev. I OMB I

06-28-1999



RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradernal Office

1010//14/ s and trademarks: P	rease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ian Peter Lilley Edmund Smith Thomas Moyses Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes LXNo	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: APV UK Plc Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 1 Lygon Place London SWIW OJR, England City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 🔏 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Itame:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 - 00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0215 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joseph T. Eisele Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

 $\textbf{Mail documents to be recorded with required cover \textbf{sheet information to:}}$ Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0849

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Ian Peter LILLEY, a British citizen, of 4 West End, Yaxley, Peterborough PE7 3LJ, England, Edmund SMITH, a British citizen, of 11 Orchard Way, Cowbit, Spalding, Lincolnshire PE12 6XA, England, and Thomas MOYSES, a British citizen, of 103 Dunsberry, Bretton, Peterborough PE3 8LB, England, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) have invented certain new and useful improvements in or relating to CREAM DEPOSITING for which application for Letters Patent of the United States (based on PCT/GB95/02452 filed 18 October 1995) is being made, and

WHEREAS, APV UK Plc, a corporation of Great Britain, whose registered address is 1 Lygon Place, London SWIW OJR, England, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid invention and in to and under any and all United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right title and interest in and to said invention as described in the Application Serial No.

executed on and filed on

Mr Joseph T Eisele of Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan, Kurucz, Levey, Eisele and Richard of 711 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017-4059, United States of America is hereby authorised to insert the filing date, serial number or other appropriate identifying data when known) in any form of embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; also its entire right title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States and elsewhere on said invention, and any divisional continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed on said invention in the United States and elsewhere; and the issuing authority is hereby

PATENT REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0850 authorised and requested to issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, the entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application are unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal

IAN PETER LILLEY

Date 10 H APRIL 97

IAN PETER LILLEY

EDMUND SMITH

Date 10- a - 97

THOMAS MOYSES

RECORDED: 04/16/1997

Date 10.4.97

REEL: 010045 FRAME: 0851